Equity Shares”), which were allotted on March 3, 2025 on a rights basis pursuant to the Letter of Offer 

dated January 10, 2025. 

In relation to the said First and Final Call, this is to inform that the Company has received call money 

on First and Final Call aggregating to Rs. 36,11,32,044 (Rupees Thirty Six Crores Eleven Lacs Thirty-

Two Thousand and Forty-Four Only) comprising of 1,85,19,592 (One crore Eighty-Five Lacs 

Nineteeen Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Two) equity shares and accordingly, the Rights Issue 

Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 15, 2025 approved

[...]

The Company is in process of completing necessary formalities for corporate actions / obtaining listing 

and trading approvals in respect of the Converted Rights Equity Shares. 

Post aforesaid conversion, the paid-up capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 41,42,41,557.50/- 

(Rupees Forty-One Crores Forty-Two lacs Forty-One Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Seven and 

paise Fifty Only) divided into 4,12,63,575 (Four Crores Twelve Lacs Sixty-Three Thousand Five 

Hundred and Seventy-Five) fully paid-up equity shares having a face value of Rs. 10/- each bearing 

ISIN INE959B01017 and 6,42,323 (Six Lacs Forty-Two Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty-Three) 

partly paid-up Rights Equity Shares having a face value of Rs. 10/- each with Rs. 2.50 each paid-up 

bearing ISIN IN9959B01015. 

Further, in relation to the balance 6,42,323 (Six Lacs Forty-Two Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty-

Three) partly paid-up Rights Equity Shares, on which the First and Final Call money aggregating to Rs. 

1,25,25,298.50/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty-Five lacs Twenty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-

Eight and paise Fifty Only) remains unpaid, the Committee approved sending of a Reminder-Cum-

Forfeiture notice for payment of unpaid First and Final Call money (“Reminder-cum-Forfeiture 

Notice”). 

This disclosure is being made in compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and